504375541 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4422236

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SUMAN LAL CHIRAMMAL SUGUNAN			05/12/2017
PRADEEP PAUL PANENGAD		05/12/2017	
Street Address: City:	175 W 87TH STREET, 14A NEW YORK		
City:			
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10024		
	S Total:	2	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14466656	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14466656
PCT Number:	US2014052355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)8	842-7899
--------	----------

Correspondence will be s	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Dhanai	2028/07800		

0
ooley.com
LP
ISYLVANIA AVENUE NW
ROUP
FON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MITI-001/01US 320373-2008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT B. WESTON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott B. Weston/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=MITI-001-01US_assignment#page1.tif source=MITI-001-01US_assignment#page2.tif source=MITI-001-01US_assignment#page3.tif source=MITI-001-01US_assignment#page4.tif source=MITI-001-01US_assignment#page5.tif source=MITI-001-01US_assignment#page6.tif source=MITI-001-01US_assignment#page7.tif

Attorney Docket No. MITI-001/01US 320373-2008

PATENT

×.,

ASSIGNMENT

Suman Lal Chirammal Sugunan, residing at 175W 87th Street, 14A, New York, NY 10024, and Pradeep Paul Panengad, #05-22, Block 19, Dover Crescent, Singapore. 130019 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled <u>SYSTEMS, DEVICES AND METHODS FOR STYLING HAIR</u>, and which is a:

- (1) provisional application
 - (a) io be filed herewith; or
 - (b) bearing Application No. , and filed on :
- (2) Inon-provisional application
 - (a) I to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) Earing Application No. 14/466,656, and filed on August 22, 2014; and/or
 - **...**
- (3) \bigotimes PCT application
 - (a) S bearing Application No. PCT/US2014/052355, and filed on August 22, 2014.

WHEREAS, Mirakel Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 175W 87th Street, 14A, New York, NY 10024 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) (2) and/or (3);

111115490 v1

PATENT REEL: 042504 FRAME: 0403

Attorney Docket No. MITI-001/01US 320373-2008

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

(f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e). including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives,

> PATENT REEL: 042504 FRAME: 0404

and assigns.

111115490 v1

Attorney Docket No. MITI-001/01US 320373-2008 Page 3 of 6

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.





PATENT REEL: 042504 FRAME: 0405

[1]][5490 v]

Attorney Docket No. MITI-001/01US 320373-2008 Page 4 of 6

Date: <u>12/5/2017</u> By: Sum	an Lal Chirammal Sugunan
Singapore	
State of)	
) ss. County of <u>Singapore</u>)	
On <u>12/5/2017</u> , before me, <u>TEO</u>	ENG LEONG ,
Notary Public, personally appeared Suman Lal Chi	ramm <u>al Sugunan</u> ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence,	to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized	I capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seah	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Scal Above
My Commission Expires:	

(11115490 v1

* * ** * **

Attorney Docket No. MITI-001/01US 320373-2008

Page 5 of 6

PATENT REEL: 042504 FRAME: 0407

Date: 12th May 2017

By:

hadalita ang kana panangan panang kanang kanang

nije podstal se stati ka je na stati se se stati se se stati se s

i in the second seco

aggin (1996, **a**ga an di san dan

Pradeep Paul Panengad

hup

Witness:

Date: May 12, 2017

Mervyn Fathianathan

111115490 v1

hanna d

Attorney Docket No. MITI-001/01US 320373-2008 Page 6 of 6

Date: 12/5/2017

Title: CEO Company: Mirakel Technologies, Inc.

Name: SUMAN

LAL CATRAMONA SULUNAN

State of)	
) ss. County of <u>Singapore</u>)	
On <u>12/5/2017</u> , before me, <u>TEC</u>	DENG LEONG
Notary Public, personally appeared Suman Lal Chin	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence,	to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized	capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o	r the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	·····
with the second of the second	
WITNESS my hand and officiallseal.	
Signature of Notary Public Teo Eng Leong N2017/0316 1 Apr 2017 - 31 Mar 2018	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	

By:

111115490 v1

.

PATENT REEL: 042504 FRAME: 0408

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

I, TEO ENG LEONG, Notary Public, duly authorised, admitted and practising in the Republic of Singapore, Do Hereby Certify And Attest that on this 12th day of May 2017 personally appeared "SUMAN LAL CHIRAMMAL SUGUNAN" who of my own personal knowledge received I know to be the identical person whose name "SUMAN LAL CHIRAMMAL SUGUNAN" is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge that he had voluntarily executed this instrument at Singapore.



0.6/19/2/01

In Faith and Testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Seal of Office at Singapore, this 12th day of May 2017.

TEO ENG LEONG NOTARY PUBLIC SINGAPORE

